T

R

ROTORUA
DISTRICT
COUNCIL

Property File Hazard

(A HAZARD is a potential or existing risk of UNKNOWN effect)

Property Address: NGONGOTAHA ROAD Property File No:  P20315
NGONGOTAHA
ROTORUA

Legal Description: Lot2 DPS 17935

Type: HAZARD - Hazardous Contamination KNOWN ON-SITE DISPOSAL Class ID 10371
HAZARD - Fill TOP AND SUBSOIL - ALL Class ID 10358
TYPES

Explanation: Sewage sludge from the Rotorua waste water treatment plant has been disposed
of on this site between 1977 and 1987. Investigation by a suitably qualified
professional to identify:-

(1) The location of the dumping

(2) Any adverse effect of the sludge, and

(3) Foundation issues

will be required prior to any building or development proposal.

References: Health division file note dated 12 January 1987 and other reports on P20315.

Initiating Officer Authorising Officer
Name: Muthusamy Arunachalam Name: Paul Sampson
Position; Asset Transfer Engineer Position: District Engineer
Date:  21/02/2003 Date:  07/03/2003
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////C.C. MR J.J. GIELEN, WASTEWATER PLANT
\

,//ii GZ?(:)i:DY??

20 October 1980

Mr W.Jd. Dyck

Forest Research Institute
Private Bay

ROTORUA

Dear Sir

BEVIAGE 2LUDGE

The sludga from the Rotorua Wastewater Treatment Plant is
carted away by Mr J.W.J. Lepper to his farm at Ngongotaha,

" There he has, for some time, been experimenting with a mixture
of sludge and wood waste to-produce a composted topsoll,
Latterly I understand some of the material is being sent to

a fertilizer manufecturer in Hamilton.

Mr Lepper’s experiments are not heina carried out very method-
ically, and I would walcoma & project such as yours which
could lead to a long-term solution to the problem of sludue
disposal.,

There will be no difficulty in supplying any cuantities of
dewatered digested Bludge that you reqguire. Arrangements can
be made to divert the trucks to a forest sita. Any posnible
adjustment to the cartage rote could be conaidered at the time.

At present there is an average of 15 m3 of sludge at 20%

solids contaent produced each day at the plant, This amount
will double when the plant.is fully lecaded., For your purposes,
however, it may be preferable to cart ligquid sludge at about

5% solids for case of spreading,

Some analyses have been carried out on the aludge. I would
suggest that you contact Mr J.J. ¢Gizlen, Plant Superintendent,
forffirther information, and to visit tha plant if you fo
desire. ' v '

I would be pleasad to discuss this matter further with you
ag necessary.

Yours faithfully

G.S. Roberts
DISTRICT ENGINEER
(WATER & DRAINAGE)



AWV A wanwa o — .

CONFIDENTIAL FILE NOTE: NOT FOR PUBLIC RELEASE 7065/ 970
HEALTH DIVISION | @
:COMPLAINANT ......

ADDRESS.......... el 770, . .0

Call-out : Follow-up 10T/

Total time expended on Complaint:

Ordinary Hours
Nvartime Hours




~3
~3

25 Noveuber 19

M J.WeJ. Lepper, . . Y
Hoougdidia Rd, R,
MNODRGH TATLA

Rl
.

Daay Sir,

Removal of Sludse from VWastewnter Treatment, Plant

The Council has been informed by the City Ensgincer of the
discuscsions between he and yourself in regard the above.
Iﬁ is undcerstood that as the tenders for same were not
tsucecessful that you would be prepared to consider an
alternative arrangement along the following liness

i) T that all sludge is removed from the plant
- in bio¥g supplied by Mr Lepper and that he
nake his own arrangements for dilsposal.

ii) that Mr»chper obtainu all necessary approvals
for his nrenosed means of ultlmate disposal
off the sludge.

iii) that Council pay -$4.88-for cach bin removed
sucl: charge being based on 30% off ths cuarrent
charge for bin removal,

The Council has cxastined this propositlon and has agrecd
to grant you a right to remove the sludge in acoordance
with the above conditions for a poriod of two ycars commencing
as from the 1st December 1977 provided that the Council rotain
the rizlit to review the charge after cach six months af
opcration,

Your consideration of this is recucsted and advice in
duo course bs to acceptance iz swaited.

Yours faithfully,

H.C. CIILILD
" TOrN FMJQK

CILTY LNGINEER,

For your information.

JOWN CLERK




Geyserview Screen Plot Page 1 of 1

Geyserview

DN

NN Y

—

Not To Scale. Printed from Geyserview at 03:57 PM on 18 February 2003
Council does not warrant the accuracy of the information represented by this map.
Land Information New Zealand (LINZ) Licenses - CROWN COPYRIGHT RESERVED.

ROTORUA
DISTRICT

COUNCIL

http://geysernet/IntramapProd/cache/rdcxx_prodsp895998.htm 18/02/2003




Rotorua District Council Page 1 of 1

§ Assessment Details as at Fri 07/02/2003 4:06

[Assessment |[07065/970.00 |

[File Number: |[20315 |

Insert into Custom App

Situation NGONGOTAHA ROAD NGONGOTAHA

Address:
1300003032993

DCDB Parcel: 13.7000(ha)
Lot 2 DPS 17935 _View Survey Plan?

[owner: ‘ |[MR 3OHN WILLIAM JAMES LEPPER ]

[Ratepayer: |[MR JOHN WILLIAM JAMES LEPPER |

Assessment

Aros - 13.7(ha)

Assessment 225000(Land)

Value (1999): 255000(Capital)

Assessment Same as the 1999

Value (2002): Assessment Value

Formal

Legal Text: Lot 2 DPS 17935

mtlﬁf\ . 14 HAMURANA ROAD

Address: NGONGOTAHA 3202

Related Child

Prop. ids: 20315 LEGL ( Lot 2 DPS 17935 )

Related Formal Legal

Prop. ids: 20315 ( Lot 2 DPS 17935 )

Note:

This data has been extracted from Corporate Vision and is constrained

by privacy issues. This data is not to be distributed outside Rotorua
District Council.

http://geysernet/IntramapProd/htm/asp/assessmentdetails.asp?assessmentno=0706597... 18/02/2003
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Rotorua District Council — Page 1 of 1
= 1 '
&= Assessment Details as at Fri 07/02/2003 4.:06
[Assessment HO7067/999.00 ]
[Fite Number: (20531 |
Insert into Custom App -
Situation HAMURANA ROAD HAMURANA, R D 2
Address:
1300002744229
DCDB Parcel: 12.2400(ha)
Lot 1 DPS 17936 _View_ Survey Plan?
1300000776923
DCDB Parcel: 0.0604(ha)
Sec 4 SO 49365 View_Survey Plan?
[owner: |[MR JOHN WILLIAM JAMES LEPPER |
[Ratepayer: |[MR JOHN WILLIAM JAMES LEPPER |
Assessment 12.3004(ha)
Area :
Assessment 258000(Land)
Value (1999): 452000(Capital)
Assessment 260000(Land)
Value (2002): 450000(Capital)
Assessment
Legal Text: LOT 1 DPS 17936 SEC 4 SO 49365 BLK XII ROTORUA SD
sztiﬁf‘g 14 HAMURANA ROAD
Address: NGONGOTAHA 3202
Number of current 1
Refuse_charges:
Water Billing Account no.: ”651 654 ]
Related Child 20531 LEGL (Lot 1 DPS 17936)
Prop_ids: 20531 LEGL (Sec4 5S049365)
Related Formal Legal 20531 (Lot 1 DPS 17936 )
Prop_ids: 20531 ( Sec 4 SO 49365)
Note:

This data has been extracted from Corporate Vision and is constrained
by privacy issues. This data is not to be distributed outside Rotorua

District Council.

http://geysernet/IntramapProd/htm/asp/assessmentdetails.asp?assessmentno=0706799... 18/02/2003
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